

÷

3

Hd

HAR' IS

ATC #050 34896

Vol. mgd Page 4953

WARELNTY DEED

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: KATHERINE ANN LOOK 1300 Saratoga Ventura, Ca. 93003

UNTIL A CHANGE IS RECUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOL OWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

EARL DENNIS KRAUSS and BARBARA J. KRAUSS, Husband and Wife here-nafter called GFINIDR(S), convey(s) to KATHERINE ANN LOOK hereinafter called GHANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of KLANATH, State of Oregon, described as:

A portion of the Northwest quarter of Section 27, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Xlamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 27, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South along the West section line, 1102.3 feet to the true point of beginning, which point is also the Southwest corner of Deed recorded March 17, 1961 in Book 328 at Page 102, Deed Records; thence continuing South along the section line 600 feet; thence East 660 feet; thence North parallel with the section line 600 feet to the Southeast corner of the above mentioned deed; thence West 660 feet along the South line of said deed to the point of beginning.

CODE 118 & 138 MAP 3507-2780 TL 500

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except: 1) Regulations, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Modoc Point Irrigation District. 2) Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described oregises lying within the boundaries of roads or highways. 3) Reservations, including the terms and provisions thereof, as set forth in Land Status Report, recorded October 28, 1958, in Book 305 at Page 412, deed Records of Klamath County, Orecon. 4) Conditions and Restrictions in Patent-recorded in took 305 at Page 410. 5) Subject to an easement 40 feet in width for roadway purposes as set forth in Deed recorded March 17, 1961 in Book 328 at Page 102, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (affects the west 40 feet of property). 6) Any improvement located upon the insured property, which constitutes a mobile home as defined by Chapter 801, Oregon Revised Statutes, is subject to registration and taxation as therein provided by Chapter 308, Oregon Revised Statutes. 7) Easement as disclosed by instrument recorded July 2, 1982 in Book M-82 at Page 3393. 8) Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof granted to telephone utilities of Eastern Oregon for telephone line right of way recorded August 1, 1986 in Book M-89 at Page 13538.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$49,000.00.

In construing this ceed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

WARRANTY DEED FAGE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 7th day of March 1990. Earliernes (Trans Kraus X Julian C. BARBARA J. KRAUSS EARL DENNIS KRAUSS

4954

16rh

da

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.

MARCH 14,1990

Belove use of the solution of the solution of the foregoing instrument to Belove use of the foregoing instrument to Belove use of the foregoing instrument to We pary of the foregoing instrument to Never of the foregoing instrument to Never of the foregoing instrument to Never of the foregoing instrument to and deed.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

			Aspen Title Co.			the	<u> 16th </u>
Filed for	record at request March	of	90 at 3:54	o'clock	P M., and dul	y recorded in Vol	M90
of	March	A.D., 19	<u>90 at 3:54</u> Deeds		Page 4953	· · · · ·	
		of		Evelyn	Page <u>4953</u> Blehn	County Clerk	•
	\$33.00			By 🚬	Paulia	Muelen	alse
FEE	\$33.00						
			معرفة مرمينات منبر الامار والمترمين	a a 🖌 agar a the comments of	n de la companya de l La companya de la comp		
	and the second						
ada a star Alexandra						•	
		- 			18 - 48 ^{- 1} - 1		
in the second	an ta an						
					the second second		
	an an an Arran an Ar Arran an Arran an Arr	an an tha an t					
Ç.S					the second second		
n.)							
	$= -\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right) \right)$						
							1
	ALC: NOT	301400					
	- 日本 - 二十二 人内に 一切相関語						
							t. t. t. souther
	1.	0.1					1993
	• • • •						